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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

BROWARD COUNTY
www.flsb.uscourts.gov

In re: Chapter 11

1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC, et al., 1 CASE NO.: 18-19121- RBR

Debtors. Jointly Administered

_____________________________________/

SARAH FOSTER, individually and on behalf
of all others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,
ADV. PRO. NO.: 18-01438-RBR

v.

CARL RUDERMAN, KOPELOWITZ
OSTROW P.A., and DALE LEDBETTER,

Defendants.
__________________________________/

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Defendant, Dale Ledbetter (“Mr. Ledbetter”), by and through undersigned counsel,

hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the Agreed Ex Parte Order [ECF No. 55]

Granting Agreed Ex Parte Motion to Continue Hearings On: (I) Defendant Dale Ledbetter’s

Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff’s Complaint [ECF 7]; (II) Defendant Carl Ruderman’s Motion for

Remand or Abstention [ECF 12]; (III) and Defendant Kopelowitz Ostrow P.A. ‘s Motion to

Intervene [ECF 25] was served on June 19, 2019, via the Court’s CM/ECF system via email

and/or U.S. Mail to all parties entitled to notice as indicated on the attached service list.

1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the business addresses and the last four (4) digits of each
Debtor’s federal tax identification number, if applicable, are: 1 Global Capital LLC, 1250 E. Hallandale Beach
Boulevard., Suite 409, Hallandale Beach, FL 33009 (9517); and 1 West Capital LLC, 1250 E. Hallandale Beach
Boulevard., Suite 409, Hallandale Beach, FL 33009 (1711).
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Dated this 19th day of June, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

TRIPP SCOTT, P.A.
Counsel for Dale Ledbetter
110 Southeast 6th Street, 15th Floor
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 525-7500
Facsimile:  (954) 761-8475

By: /s/ Charles M. Tatelbaum
CHARLES M. TATELBAUM
Florida Bar No. 177540
cmt@trippscott.com
hbb@trippscott.com
eservice@trippscott.com
EDWARD R. CURTIS
Florida Bar No. 236845
erc@trippscott.com
pfb@trippscott.com
eservice@trippscott.com
CHRISTINA V. PARADOWSKI
Florida Bar No. 056708
cvp@trippscott.com
hbb@trippscott.com
eservice@trippscott.com
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SERVICE LIST

Adam Moskowitz, Esq.
Adam@moskowitz-law.com
Howard Bushman, Esq.
howard@moskowitz-law.com
Adam Schwartzbaum, Esq.
adams@moskowitz-law.com
Joseph M. Kaye, Esq.
joseph@moskowitz-law.com
The Moskowitz Law Firm, PLLC
2 Alhambra Plaza, Suite 601
Coral Gables, FL  33134
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Andrew S. Friedman, Esq.
afriedman@BFFB.com
Francis J. Balint, Jr., Esq.
tbalint@BFFB.com
William F. Kind, Esq.
bking@BFFB.com
Bonnett Fairbourn Friedman & Balint, P.C.
2325 E. Camelback Rod., Suite 300
Phoenix, AZ  85016
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Meland Russin Budwich
200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 3200
Miami, FL  33131
Michael Budwick, Esq.
mbudwick@melandrussin.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff

KAPLAN ZEENA LLP
2 South Biscayne Blvd.
One Biscayne Tower, Site 3050
Miami, FL  33131
James M. Kaplan
James.kaplan@kaplanzeena.com
Annette Urena Tucker
Annette.tucker@kaplanzeena.com
Noah E. Snyder
Noah.snyder@kaplanzeena.com
Attorneys for Intervenor

MARCUS NEIMAN & RASHBAUM LLP
2 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 1750
Miami, FL 33131
Michael A. Pineiro
mpieiro@mnrlawfirm.com
Jeffrey E. Marcus
jmarcus@mnrlawfirm.com
Co-Counsel for Carl Ruderman

JONES LAW OFFICE, P.A.
Jason Z. Jones
9130 S. Dadeland Boulevard, Suite 1209
Miami, FL 33156
jjones@joneslawpa.com
Co-counsel for Carl Ruderman
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